Terrell Socizty of America, Inc.
P M Box 1354
Doualasville, GA 30133

O3 /1E71985 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
Phonre 4Q06-9342-42%0 +ar more info.
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TERRELLS & DESCENDENTS TO GATHER I
CALITFORNIAS I 1935

The Tarrell Soriety of Anerica, Inc, has its third annual reunian
scheduled +fnr  the .Third Saturday in July 1986 at the LI5S (Mormand
churchvard on Hwy 147 1/4 mile $rom Clear Crszk, CA T[iGo miles Northwest of
Reno MUI. This will be an all day affair with a covered dish lunch.

This veunion is opsn to all who bear the Terrell surname in any of its
many variations including, but rnot limited Lol Terel, Terral, Terrel,
Tirrel, Tirrall, Turrell, and Tyrreil.

An  invitation is 2lso sxtendsd to all who descended from or may have
descended  from the Terrelle/Tyrrells wha migrated to the USA from England,
Iretand, nr elserware in Europe.

MYTHOLOGY: Many wesrs ago, Ralf (fourth son of Walter I, Count of
Vexin and Amiens) hed a rastle near the vwillage of TIREL on the Seine River
3 shnrt distance bBelpw Paris France. He is credited 3s being first to use
thre surnsme, and was known as Sire af Tirel and Poix, Viscount of Amiens.
His descendents are gcredited with taking the surname to England. The
village in France is now krnown as Triel, a itranspostion of 2 letters.

HISTNRY: In England, the namz became Tyrrell and spread +from there to



Ir=land. In addition, at least 3 Tyrféll brothers migrated to the USA prior
tn the Reunlntionary war and settlzsd in VA and ¥ €. A branch also settled
in M=sw Fngland, but resesrchars cannot agres an  whether this was a
desrendent nf the 3, ar enother Tyrrell,

fnce in the tlnited States, the Twrrsll family guickly under went a lot

aof wvartations in spelling. This was dueg to a small percentage of the
populus  being able to rzsd and write. Those who kept records spelled the
hames lile they sounds=d. The rname even appears as MeTerrell 1in some
rernrds,

PRESENT: The Terr=11 Socicety of Amsirica, Inc. was formed bday 12, 1934
st the +First anrnuwal reunion of the descendents of John and bdarian
Terrasi(1), late of Henry County, GA. Incorporation was completed as a non-
profit genzalogical organization in Georgia on 12/31/719865. Membership is
nat limited tn descendents of John and Marian, but we welicoms all our
consing whn share ouwr English/BEuropean ancestry regardless of present
sp2lting nf the name ar fraom which of the immigrants they descended.

The Terrsll Saoriety of Amsrica, Inc. iz dedicated to locating,
staring, and spreading information on the various Terrell lines 1n Lhis

+ »

conntry. In addition to 3 guarterly publication Verreli{ 7ratis which goes
ont. to 31] wmembers irn an 2 1/2 X 1! format predrilied for o5 ring btkder
stnragse! plans rsll faor & library/asrchive of Terrell informsation under the
hams of TERPELL COLLECTIOM, USA. The Sucisety is supportsd by free will
donatinns, but does hsve winimuwn requirements for receiving a8 copy of
Terrel! Trails,

For more information on the above reunion and/or the Terrell Saciety
nf Amerira, Tne.; send a long, stamped, self-addressed envelape ta: Dan

Brinsnon, Serretary/Editor; Terrell Society of America, Inc.3 P O Bax 13543

Douglasville, GA 30133,



Make wyour plans to join us today!

HAHH
Sincerely,.

i B

Dan Erinson
Szrvant of All
' Secretary, Terrell Society of
Inc.

Alnericsa



Terrell Society of America, Inc.
P O Box 1354
Douglasville, GA 30133

03/15/1986

Dear Terrell Descendent,

Unless you are aone of those whose address we obtained since June 1985,
this is at least your second invitatian to join the Terrell Society of
America, Inc. [Incorporation was completed 12/31/1985]

Due to the fact that the originators of the Society are descendents of
John and Marian Terrel late of Henry County, GAj; you may have mistakenly
assumed that the information would be limited to descendents of that family

with only occasional information about your line if different. That as-
sumption is incorrect. In 1985, less than half the information appearing in
Terrell Trarls was applicable aoanly to that line. We had an index of over

1100 names with surnames ranging from Adams to Zinn.

Due to the fact that our major recruiting drive is during announcement
of oaur annual reunion, you may have assumed that the Society is a gocial
organization for those who are able to travel around the country to re-
unions. This is also incorrect. The Society's primary objectives are to
collect, store, and spread information on the Terrell surname regardless of
the variation in spelling.

Every ethnic group in this country has organizations dedicated to
preserving information on the heritage and culture of that group---EXCEPT
THE CAUCASIAN CHRISTIANS FROM EURCPE WHO CARVED THIS COUNTRY OUT OF THE
WILDERNESS 1IN THE FIRST PLACE! Unless this information is collected and
preserved, your cultural heritage will be iost to your descendents. They
will have nowhere to turn to look for information about their origins,
their ancestors, the accomplishments and hardships suffered by their ances-
tors, etc. The Society’s primary purpose is to preserve that information
and to keep it available. .

I Ffind in hard to believe that you would allow the minimum annual
donation of less than %$10.00 [$7.00 or %9.00 in 1986, depending upon your
agel to prevent you from taking part in preserving your cultural heritage
+or your descendnts.

Application & reunion intormation enciosed. SEE OVER FOR SAMPLE PAGE
FROM 7errell! Trails.

Sincerely,
Dan Brinson

Servant of All
Secretary, Terrell Scoiety of American, Inc.



CAaLENDAR
Upcoming Reunions & Famrily Events
Send Us Yours Taday!

Third Annual Reunion of Terrell Society
of America, Inc. including descendents
of John & Marian Terrell and all other

Terrell descendents who descended from
or may have descended from the Terrel-
ls/Terrills/Tyrrells who migrated here
from England or elseware in Europe;j
Third Saturday in July 198467 LDS Chur-
chyard 1/4 mile from Clear Creek, CA.
on Hwy 1473 hosted by Mr. & Mrs. Bruce
Todd; Rt 1 Box 555 Westwood, CA 961373
ph. Z16-256-37753; residence house #442-
785 Rainbow Drive, Clear Creek; (See
map; 106 miles NW Reno Nevada)
T
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Wilson/Thomas Reunion (Absalom Ter-
rell’s Descendents) Second Saturday in
October {(1ith) 19865 Nooni covered dish
lunch; Masonic Lodge (behind Court-
house); Cairo, Georgia. All Terrell and
related families welcaome.

HHHH

Sister Organization
inm England

You will probably be surprised to learn
that we have a sister organization in
England that has been in existence far
several years,
It is called
RY SOCIETY.
our awn member,
47049
32210.
They also publish a guarterly newslet-
ter and we are told that about every
other issuwe contains some infarmation
on  the 'Cousins in America.’ The few
copied sections that Mrs. Tyndall has
shared with your editor are guite in-
teresting and informative.
In our last issue under this
we reported about the *Rufus Stone’ in
England. You may also be surprised to
learn that the Tyrrell Family History
Society has a 'Tyrrell Day'™ at the Sir
Walter Tyrrell Hotel in Mew Forest. The
Dec. 1979 issue, Vol Z #4 carried a
photo of about 100-150 people gathered
at the stone with the Chairman holding
the TYRRELL OF HERON crest in +front
center. That year it was held on
September 13.
Their application is priced in English
Pounds, but Mrs. Tyndall suggests
sending $15.00 US rather than trying to
t+ind a current canversion. This is
slightly more than the reguired wini-
mum, but like us, they can use it for
a good cause. International money or-
ders are available at the post office.
Those of vyou who are interested in
knowing asbout our English history and/
or where descendents are located around
the world are invited to send a 1long
self-addressed stamped envelope to Mrs.
Tyndall at the above address,

HutH

the TYRRELL FAMILY HISTO-
The USA correspondent is

Mrs. Martha Tyndall,
Waverly Lane, Jacksonville, FL

heading,

Reunion Lodging

The following are in the vacinity of
the 1986 Terrell Reunion and are listed
far your convience:
Lassen View Resort
Lake Haven
Little Narway
Big Cove
Kakanee Laodge
North Shore Campground

HHHH

P16-596-3437
216-5946-3249
?16-596-3225
916-596-334%
916-594-3215
F1&4=-258-3376

53
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NCORPQRATED:

. . MARCH 18, 1982
The Zons of the American Revohdion
30 May 1984
Rev. Dr. Robert E. H. Pesples
8 loon Shell Road
Hilton Heed Island, SC 29928

Desar Rev. Peeples:

In reply to your lstter of the 26th our regeerch work on Thomas Ferrel of
South Carplina hes been accepted for publication in the summer igsue of The
SAR Magazine which will be mailed probably in Mngust.

Enclosed is & copy of the program for & memorial service for Thomas Ferrel
held et his graveside on Veterans Day 1983. The progrem was presented as
acheduled except that Congreseman Taylor failed to appear due to the failure
of Congress to adjourn on time.

In our ressarch we identified only one child of Thomas, his son Villism, and
T heve some informetion on him. Hias other children are unknown tp mes but he
had severel es shown in the 1790 census for Chester Co., 3C. He had 5 sons
end & daughter in that census. Maybe this daughter merrisd Goleman If lamj

T don't know. I Imow that Thomas Ferrel left SC about 1795 and moved into
the Northwest Territory where his son "illiam was born ca 1796. In 1801
Thomas was & resident taxpayer in Youngstown, Ohio Territory.

In the 1790 census only one Thomas Ferrel is found in the entire United States,
end he is listed as Thomas Farrel, p. 15, Chester Co. I obtained proof of

his military service during the American Revolution from the SC Dept. of
Archives & History, P. 0. Box 11669, Columbia 20211, No one has ever claimed
Thomes as their Revolutionary ancestor in either the DAR or the SAR. I hobve
Mrs. Peseples can be the first.

T do professional geneelogy but not in SC because o the distance. If you
need help, I could put you in touch with a competent genealogist who works
in 5C.

Good luck!l

Sincerely

4’222 ijzzi::zzii;i://”/

fobert ¢. Tucker, Ph. D., CGRS, Secy.
Route #2, Box 112
Noel, Lip 64854
Encl.



T el e

A MEMORIAL SERVICE

for

THOMAS FERREL

1760-1841
Revolutionary War Soldier
South Carolina Militia

Macedonia Cemetery
Newton County, Missouri
Veterans Day

November 1%, 1983, 10:00 a.m.
Sponsored by the Sgt. Ariel Nims Chapter No. 1
Missouri Society
Sons of the American Revolution
P.0. Box 834
Joplin, MO 64801




THOMAS FERREL

Born about 1760,

Served in the South Carolina Militia as an artificer,
1781"820

Moved to the Northwest Territory about 1795 and 1ived

in the vicinity of Youngstown, Ohio, for about 35

years.

Moved to Indiana about 1831,

Moved to Shoal Creek, Barry County, Missouri, about 1836.

Rgsident of Newton County when the county was formed
1839.

Died in Newton County, 1841, and buried at Macedonia
Cemetery, aged about 81.

We descendants of the heroes of the American
Revolution who, by their sacrifices, es-
tablished the United States of America,
reaffirm our faith in the principles of
liberty and our Constitutional Republic,

and solemnly pledge ourselves to defend them
against every foe.
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PROGRAM

Master of Ceremonies . . . ., . . . .. Compatriot Robert G. Tucker
Noel

Concert . . . ... .........East Newton High School Band
Mr. Rob Goade, Director

Address of Welcome and Introduction of Guests

Compatriot Charles W, Calef
Miller
Presideqy, Missouri Society, S.A.R.

Presentation of Colors . . . . . . ... .. $5§ Jack E. Hoover, OIC

Hg., 203rd Eng. Bn.
Missouri Natlonal Guard

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
S.A.R. Pledge

Invocation . . . . .. ... ....... Chaplain Paul T. Butler
Ozark Bible College, Joplin

Thomas Ferrel, a biographical sketch . . . Compatriot Rylen M. Rudy
Neosho

Message from the National Society, S.A.R.

Compatriot Augustus di Zerega V
Genealogist General, Wichita

In Memorfam . . .. ... .... ... the Honorable Gene Taylor
United States Congress
7th Congressiconal District, Missouri

Presentation of Wreath . . . . . . . . . Mrs. Raymond Guppy, Regent
Neosho Chapter, DAR

Grave Ceremony . . o 4 &+ v v ¢« « + « o« s+ « «» Hg., 203rd Eng. Bn.

8PS ¢ & & & & 4 4 4 s o s o ¢ o » v s o s s s s s« o Lisa Frazier
East Newton High School Band

“America the Beautiful™ .., ... ... .. Song of Praise Chorus
“Faith of Our Fathers" Ozark Bible College

Mrs. Tasci King, Director
The National Anthem . . ... ... . East Newton High School Band
Benediction . . . ... ¢ ..« <4+« « Chaplain Paul T. Butler

Retirement of Colors . . . ... .4 ... . Hq., 203rd Eng. Bn.

Recessional . ., . . . . .. ... . . East Newton High School Band




PURPOSES AND OBJECTS
OF THE
SONS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION

The objects of this Society are declared to be patriotic,
historical, and educational, and shall include those
intended or designed to perpetuate the memcry of those
who, by their services or sacrifices during the war of
the American Revolution, achieved the independence of
the American people; to unite and promote fellowship
among their descendants, to inspire them and the
community at large with a more profound reverence for
the principles of the government founded by our fore=
fathers; to encourage historical research in relation
to the American Revolution; to acquire and preserve the
records of the individual services of the patriots of
the war, as well as documents, relics, and landmarks;
to mark the scenes of the Revolution by appropriate
memorials; to celebrate the anniversaries of the
prominent events of the war and of the Revolutionary
period; to foster true patriotism; to maintain and
extend the institutions of American freedom, and to
carry out the purposes expressed in the preamble of
the Constitution of our country and the injunctions
of Washington in his farewell address to the American
people.




National Society Daughters Of The American Revolution
Adrinistration Building, 1776 D Street, N.W.
Washingtan, D.C. 20006

Offlice of the Historian General

May 22, 198

Rev, Dr. Robert E. H. Peeples, President
Hilton Head Island Historical Society

8 Moon Shell Road

Hilton Head Island, SC 29928

Dear Dr., Peeples:

In your letter of May 16th, you requested further information on
Thomas Ferrill (Ferrel) or someone you could write to.

The DAR State Historian of Missouri might be able tc assist you,
ghe is — Mrs. Michael A. Blatz, 1131l Conway Road, St. Louis, MO
63131,

You will find enclosed a copy of the information this office has.
At the bottom of the page is the name and address of the person
that sent the report to us.

I hope this will be of some assistance to you.

Sincerely,

Mrs. Betty J. ckles, Clerk
Qffice of the Historian General



Name Born Died Buried

Ferrill (Ferre1), Thomag Macedonia Cemetery,

ca 1760 1811 N of Stella,
Rewton County, Mo,

Served 105 days in 1781 angd 1782 in the SC Militia, For this
service he was paid 8§ Pounds 11 shillings, S pieces sterling,

1ly from Indiana about 1836, and rirst
y later moved to a Place about a mile north
of Stella where he dieg in 181,
1790 Census, 1820 Census, 1830 Census and
Ref: 1840 Census of Newton County, Mo.

Deed found in Newton County Court Houge (B:380-1), states
he and his wife Marget Ferrell 80ld land in Newton County, MO on

SC Dept. of Archives & History; Comptroller Gen,
audited for Rev, War Service AA2366, Roll L.

-

Accounts

Sent in by Robert G. Tucker, .
Sgt. Ariel Nimg Chapter MOSAR
< Rt. 2, Box 112, Noel, Mp 6485),

-y C.G.R,S., Secretany,

§ oo
L. =, Tyler . o .
Cyclopedia of Virginia Bi~graphy
NY 1915
p.233

. oy ing Bacen's Rebellinn,
~ rkeley's officers during 1 ,
e e e i1 ey et 8 ot ARt s
t King's Creeﬂ in Aug 1676. He married Ehiﬂiggé dgﬁried at
hruse a gf Charles City, Cn.; she died 18 Ja o t; St. Paul's
?hn:as'gregbarleé City, Cn. but her tomb was remnv
'_1 ey-an [l 9 L]

Churchyard, linrfnlk.



SOME KNOWh DESCENDENTS OF
JOHN AND MARTAN TERREL

John Terrel was probably born in Virginia, ca 1770-1730; he was probable brother of Edmund Terrel who may have been the

Edmon Terrel who married Nancy Grant in Pike County, GA 12-30-1830 and/or Lucy Wade in Henry County, GA 01-01-1835.

going is as yet unproven.

it was proven in the Inferior Court March 2, 1329,

Nancy Terrel b.cl795
md, Richard HEATH
D3-08-1815," Jasper
Co., GA. Richard
died before 1827
land lotrery; had

Hebecea Terrel

Polly Terrel
ad, =--- TURNER

nd, IEATH
poss. Randelph or
Jasper CUo. €A pog.
by 1812, may have
moved to Plke Co

Co, CA arca by
Dec. 1, 1828,
Untraced.

Pus. Jasper/Hency

lynutlous Terret
{01-11-1808 co 04-22-1873)
md, HMary HAMBRIC Toandrum
{11~17~1306 to 01-04-~1883)
JugperfHenry Co. area ca
1023~1326; moved to

Plke Co.GA where he farmed
untll deach; both burled
behind Hethodise Church,

at least 2 yons, GA. Uncraced.
2 dau.-untraced.
Williamsen, GA.
LI ||

Willlam Wenry Terrell
(11-25-1832 t0 7 )

Md. Sarah Ann WRIGHT
03-26-1358, Pilke Co, GA;
Untraced.

Frances Marion Terrell
(02-15-1521 te 7 )

Md. Macgaret A. WcGEWEE
12-19-1852, Pike Co. GAT;
Untraced.

Clarisas Terrell
(12-26-1836 to 1 }
born Pike Co. CAj
Yutraced

r
Amanda Terrell
(04-02-1B38 to 1906 +)
md. Richard Washington
WILLIANS ( 7 to 1)

PPike Co. GA? his secnnd
wife; untraced.

“Gen, "Harelson H,Terrell
(01-06-1840 to 7 )

Md, Millie EVANS? GIVENS?
Pike Co. GA; untraced.

Thomas Jefferson Terrell
(0L=-17«1842 o 1 )

md. Pannie ALLUNT ALHANS?
Pike Co. LA; unteaced

'8 |
Mary Jane Terrell Charles Benson Terrell
(10-20-1B47 to 7 ) {01-25-1851 co 06-29-1910)
nd. Alonzo J. EARP wd, Alice DORSEY
{7 to 1) {10-28-1860 to 06-10-1950)
Pike Co. GA?: mlurate:d
to Anderson Co. TX; prob.
died there; duaus; Lillle

B., Mary D., & Annie,
Upcraced,

r
pAndrew David Terrell
(07-20-1845 to 02-07-1911)
md. Hester ROGERS
(02-07-1851 to 08-22-1928}
11-07-1867, Pike Co. GAT;
he b. Pike Ca. GA*she b.
Butler Co. AlL; moved to
TX, buried Navarro Co.

Robert Perry Terrell
(01-10-1869 to 04-29-1935)
ad, Florence TIPPEH
(10-18-1875 to 04-28-1348})
ca 18Y9, Anderson To. TX?
buried Anderson Co.

kMolly Cara Terrell
{07-30-1870 to 12-24-1904)
'ed., Dscac ELROD

( ]
ca 1890's, Anderson Co TX?
Untraced

e Andrew David Terrell, .JSr.
(00-10-1874 to 11-16-194%)
Never marrivd,

Henry Pleasant Terrell
(04-22-1072 to 04-00-1322)
md. Bessie NOWELL

(

prob. Anderson Co. TX;
IIntraced, .

Luilbur Pope Terre!!
(06-30-1876 to 09-05-1833)
Never marrled.

Ida Amanda Terrell
(12-30-1079 to GI-14-1917}
md. Willfam Alonzo RFED
prob., Anderson Co. TX;
Uncraced.

pHowatrd Lowe Terrell
(01-06-1387 to 11-06-1190)
Dled in Childhood.

mSus{e Lee Terrvll
[0L=06-1807 to 11-06-139C)
Died in Childhood.

hliyrtie Love Terrell
{04-04-1091 to DB-14-1914)
md. Elvis Jeffcerson TODD
(02-22-1880 1o 02-03-1974)
031-11-1912, Anderson Co TX;
he married second:

Hyrtie Elizabeth BRUCE

gy o

“

404-942-6590

John Calhoun Terrell
{11-05~1834 to 09-17-1910)
md. Sarah "Sallle" Elizabeth

0B8-26-1836, Clayton Co. GA;j
mitlwelght, Farmer, miller,
gin owner; boch buried In
Clayton Co. GA.

peFrancis Leonard Terrell
{06~-26-1859 to 10-24-1936}
md. Elizaberh Frances TEAGUE
{0)-28-1862 to 05-09-1950)
03-184-1885, Clayton Co. GA;
farmer, miller, both buried
Clayton Co. GA.

= Joseph Jefferson Terrell
(10-03-1861 to 12-30-1932)
md. Laticia June CAMP

4 to 07- -1906)
farmer, miller.

mMary Ella '"Mollie" Terrell
(01-~04-18b4 to OL-07-1%15)
wal. HLE U iam . LEE

| )
12-21=tHH0, Cluyton Co. GA,

= Frances Balrd "Fannie" Terrell
(06-10-1B68 to 11-24-1924)

wd. Thomas S. LEE

{ )
12~18-1889, Clayton Co. GA?

lwAlberr Wingfield Terrell
{08-12-10870 co 05-02-1902)
b. Clayton Co., GA; died in
medical school; unmarried.

b= Rufus Harlin Terrell

(11-09-1872 to 09-01-1933}
md. Macrie Louella JOHNSOH
( }
12-23-1904, Clayron Cu, GA?

te Lavada "Vada" Viola Terrell
{10-16-1875 to 12-08-1933)
md, Samuel "Sam" E. THAMES

{ )
11-01-18Y4, Cluytou Co, GA?
family moved to Lakeland, FL
area between 1906 & 19104
believed burled thece.

o Lula Mae Terrell
(04-23~-1881 roc 09-08-1961)
md, Willlam Alba WALKER
06-25-1907, Atlanta, GA?

Fﬂenry Quipgg Terrell
(09~19-1885 co 03-06~1968)

md. Elizobeth Strachan HMASSON
}

(
12-08-1927, Atlanta, GA?
no children.

poMargaret Elizabeth Terrell
{02-07-1866 to 08-25-1927)
"Maggle" devoted her LLfe to
her parents; never married.

Dan Brinson &
5115 Hwy5-POB 1354
Douglasville, GA 30133

HUIE (D6-26-1838 to 11-29-1096)

Hartha Allen Terrell e
(08-28-1828 to 04-~19-1064)
nd. Charles G, COOK

(clB22 to 7 )
10-25-1845, Pike Co GA?;

he remarrled,

‘Zlilem Cook
{clB40's~50"'s to 7 )
untraced.

llary Couk mesms—————
(c1040-50"8 to ? )
md. Thomas CONMELLY
untraced.

Sarah Cook
(c1350's to 7 )
od. HOORE
Untraced.

Jennie Cook
{cl850's to 7 )

md. John H. WILLIANS
untraced.

Angel ine Cook
{(c1250's ta 7 )
untraced

Hatcie Cook
(cl850's to 7 )
md. "Joe" SMITH
Uncraced.

Emmys  Cook
(c1850's to ? )
md. Young A. BROWN .
ca. 1089, uncraced,

Hiwiey Ko Lok e o)
wlda's 10 7 )
md. "Joe" CATES
untraced.

Jehn Cook
(cl350-60's to 7 )
untraced

p= Janes Jef ferson Conk st
(12-22-1046 vo 03-0D-1097)
md, Mary Ana '"Hackie" WILLIANS
{09-02-1851 to 05-12-1393)
12-19-1867, Plke Co. GA? he

b. Cherokee Co, GA; she b, Pike
Co. GA; moved to Anderson Co
TX; farmer & murchant; both
burfed Hontalba TX.

potlarcha Elizabech Cook
{11-14-1863 to 06-22-1369)

e Richird Washington Cook
(04-15-)1870 to 07-18-1870)

eWilliam Anderson Cook
{L0-25-1872 to 0b-17-1950)
mid Lena Adel CHILDERS
{O4-04-1075 to 02-01-19156)
prob. Anderson or Smich Co.
TX; he buried San Antonio,
she at Wellington, TX.

e Richard Washlngton Cook
{10-19-1873 to 03-24-1947)

md. Hary Emma ALLEN

(03-09-1374 to 07-30-1978)
11-16-1893, TX or LA; hu buried
Warten,TK, she Sulphur, LA?

b= James Henry Cook

(10-05~1874 to 04-01-1951)
wd, Julia Ann OLDHAN
(04-0Y-1880 to U7-04-1953})
12-21-1898, Anderson Co. TX;
mail carrier; died Denton TX.

= Ora Estelle Cock
{12~24-1077 to 10-03-1957)
md. Thomas Jefferson BECK
(10-22-1077 to )
12-22-1896, Anderson Co TX?
buricd Anderson Co,

l=llary lda Cook
(09~27-1879 ro

md, Willie T. TEMPLE
03-16-1902, Cherokee Co TX;
no known descendents.

1903)

b= Johin Edward Cook
(12~14-1882 to 06-00-1803)

= Mamle Lee Cook

(12-26-1887 to 05-30-1934)
od, Hilery Benton RANSOUR
(03-28-1882 ro 10-13-1942)
06-10-1908, Anderson Co. TX;
buried Browm Wood, TX.

wIra Greenlee Cook
{07-07-1892 co 06-28-1976)
md Jessie Lee Ola THOMPSON
{01~11-1892 to 06~23-1976)
11-02-1910, Anderson Co. TX;
bucied Anderson Co. TH.

The fore-

It is known that he married Marian (proncunced tlary Ann) whose maiden name remains undeveloped
either in Virginia, Georgia, or emroute between by the 1890's.

He made his will in Henry County, GA December 1, 1823 and

Margarer Terr
(cLB0Y te? )
ad. (Hosens?) H

Henry Co, GA areua
before 12-01-1828;

Uncracued.

el Jahs Terrel

(clill o 7 )

md, Milley? Holly?
Hellie? VINCENT
10-01-10429, Henry
County, CA; moved
o Pike County, GA;
Blacksmith, farmer;

ULKEY

Bo descendents known.

Marian was born ca 1770-1780 (1830 census). He named these children:

Absolow Tervel

{07-20-1813 o 09-77-1888)
md. Margaret VESSELS
(03-03-1509 to Cl-04~1866)
Hency Co, GA, 08-29-1813
Fyrmer; moved to Coosa Co,
Alabama ca 1336; farmer;
both burled UOld Ebenezer
Congregational cemetery or
Swamp Creek Primitive Bapr,
Cemetery, l

r
Willlam Terecll
(0B-01-1834 1o 0Y-17-1862)
Born GA; killed hactle of
St penbar (And Getan)  fi
Civil War nover maarled,

)
Elfza June Terrell
{12-15-1841 to cl¥lé~1i1})
Barn Cousa Co. Al; md.
=== WHALEN, no known
Chiildren; md, === Juralgan
no kpown children; died
in Texas.

I
Frank H{arion?) Terrell
(08-14=-1836 to clB937)
Born GA; served [n Civil
Huey went 1o Tonang sl
ab wal wowdde ) timoaer Ted.

!

Hary Rebucea Terrell
(G3=k7-1830 to Ol-17-1858}
born and dled Coosa County
Al vumary e,

Hancy Terrell
(UH3-30-1840 co 7 )
Born Coosa Co. AL® md.
==== WRIGHT; 1o known
children.

1
Marguret Tercell
(05-20-1843 v 01-11-1858)
born apd divd Coosa County
AL} uvnemarried.

L)

At Terrell

(03-19-10846 to 01-03-1350)
Born and dicd Coosa County
Al; unmarried,

P

o | 10 5 llnnLLous Terrull
(U3-0Y-1848 to D1-21-1909}
md. Hebecca Ann PITTHAN
{09-22-1849 to 05-20-1925)
born; marcicd 11--k1-1770;
and died Covda County AL;
farmer; wile was liousewiie
spioner & weaver, she lived
with children alter he died
she died Cocoanut Gruve, FL;
both buried Ceosa Co. AL,

po Wil lam Joseph "Jue" Terrell
(02-11-1872 co }1-23-1921)
wd, Luzza D(era?) JACKS
12-25-1B94, Coosa Cu., ALj
fatmer

ol E] Lza Vivla Terrell
(09-27-1874 ro 03-27-1954)
md. Thomas Wesley WILSON
{11-06-1877 o 08=17-1934}
02-11-18Y5, Coosa Co. AL;
moved to Grady Co. CA 1917;
to Miaml, FL 1923-26: back

to Grady Co. GA* faroer,
produce peddler, photographer
both buried Cajro, CA.

oo Jusens Starling Teereell
(03=24=1876 o 03-14=-1965)
md. Carrie Jane GILLESPIE
(00-01-1830 ro 05-07~1962})
moved to Foley, Al ca 1917;
later to Baker, Fl.: farmer;
both burfed Foley, AL,

enliargaret Lorena Terrell
(01-20-1878 co 04-19-1957)

- Andrew JarLson Terrell
{02-03-1852 to 10-0:-1925)
md, Fannle SUTTLE?

pame 1 lal Terrell
(02~03-1050 to 03-21-1929)
md. Rederich RUTLAND
(

) ( )
LCoosa Lo AL; Coosa Co. AL;
farmer farmer

Esther Afun?) Rutluand
L. cl871l, Cousa Co, AL
uatracusl.

m Hary lTerzelld

b. Coosa Co. AL;
Wipraced,

b= Jumes K{ederlck?) Hutland
b. ¢1873, Coosu Co, AL;
untraced.

e "Fanniu'" Terrell
b. Consa Co., AL

untraced.
e Darcha J. Rutland
b. c1877, Consa Co, Al; s Willle  Terrell
wd. “Racu' TIORNTON b, Coosn Co., AL
uwntroced.

uncraced

= ""Mogyic” Terrell
b. Coosa Co., AL
untraced.

L. Hary . Rurland
b. ¢177%, Coosa Ca, AL;
untraced,

George Terrell
b. Coosa Co.
untraced.

be Ressl Rutland
b. c02/1881, Coosa Co, AL
untraced.

Al;

b= William K. Rucland
4 10/1484, Coosa Co, AL;
untraced

s Henry R. Rutland
b. 01/10868,Coosa Co, AL;
untraced.

b Lucinda D. Rutland
b. ¢11/1891, Coosa Co. AL;

nd 1) John Thumas HUETT i

{11-04-1874 co 03-10-1902)
12-30-1900, Coosa Co. AL}
his second wife; he dted of
typhoid {ever; md. sucond
Jamps tlarcin JACKS, bro. of
Luzza B. Jacks, div. w/o
issue; md third Oscar J.
DUNCAN, div. w/o issue; she
moved to Crady Co, GA, 1917;
to Hiami, Fl 1923-26, back
to Grady Co. CA; boarding
house owner, factory worker,
burfed, Calro, GA.

= Zuel Ll Terrell
(UL=01=1041 o 11-03=1907)
md. Jumes Kussell HAYD
(DY=0Y9- 1886 to )
04-11-191%, Cousa Lo., Al;
died 4 days atrer birth of
aly dau. he od, 2 more.

b Durva Ann Terrel)
(01-1/-1887 to U6-)u-13d4)
boru & dlued Cussa Lo, AL,

o Alzy Bea Tuerrell

(02-25-1805 to 10-11-1926)
md, James [lanson WILSUN
{11-06-1887 to 04-18-1914)
03-11~1902, Ceosa Co. AL;
moved to Crady Co, GA 19173
to Miamk, FL 1923-26; back

to Crady where she died; he
died Drifton, FL, both buried
Cakro, GA,

pe Ceorge Phillip Terrell
(10-09-1887 to 1I-06-1%69}
md, Carrie Alice CASON
(11~16-1894 to 03-16-1980)
10-07-1914, Coosa Co., AL;
moved to Grady Co, GA, 1917;
to Miami, FL 1923-26; back to
Decatur Co, & Grady Co, CA;

both buried Cairo, GA.

o Scephen Adle Terrell
(01-21-1092 co 03-06-1961}
md Naomi GANDY

(02-23-1900 to 12-23-1981})

- =1915, Coosa Co, AL;
moved to Grady Co, GA, 1917;
to Miami, FL 1923-26: back to
Grady & Pecactur Co, GA] later
to Lean Ca, Fl, both died
Tallahassee, FL; carpenter,

{armer, carpenter, storeékeeper

untraced. - — /Mf 6}&” A__..

John A. !tutlnnd.-.-———-‘
bh. c1875, Coosa Co, AL; PA_ r~€4’\1_§

od. Hary Ann HOLLY? THORNTON?
iived cuast Tallassee, AL;
1946 when wife died.

Georglo Cladys Rutland seess
{03-16-1895 to 11-14-1968)
md. Phillp Peterson WILSON
(04~26-1891 to 05-31-1946)
11-77-1911, Coosu Co., AL,

Holly Rublond s
md. T. Ellis WOODFIN
ungraced.

Hut land -=————————

JACKSON

Buethelda
mad .
unttaced.

Ellarle Rurland e
untraced.

Thonnle Kutlond e

unt raced.

Eunice Rutland sesessssesccesey
md, CULVER
untrdced.

Leactiin Rutlond et
untraced,

Dottnle Rutland e
dled at age 107

Jolnny Rutland
untraced.

Garvis Rutland
upttraced.

Cecll Rutland
uneraced.

Jinks RUL1a00 comretr——
uptraced.

1, C. "Colonel?" Rutland pee
untraced.

farmer; bocth buried Cairo, GA.
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